Church with Chapel Brampton Parish Council

The Parish Councillors are summoned to the Statutory Meeting of the above Parish Council on Thursday
16™ March 2017 at 7.30PM

The meeting will take place at The Bramptons’ Primary School, Harlestone Road.

Members of the public and the Press are invited to attend.

Any apologies should be forwarded to the Clerk, Rosie Warne on 01536 770917

Clerk to the Parish Council 9" March 2017

17/029

17/030

17/032

17/033

17/034

17/035

17/36

17/037

17/038

Record of Attendance and Apologies

Declaration of Interest
Meeting adjourned for comments/questions from parishioners
Minutes of the meeting held on 16" February 2016

Outstanding Issues

» Enhancement Gangs — request submitted to Highways

» 34 Great Close — planning update

» Poo bins — request has been sent to DDC for weekly emptying
» Hedge Spencer Close — response received

Playing field and Pocket park

Playing Field report

Play equipment — goal post updated quote and payment on ordering
Playing Field gate and bund wall to carpark

Pocket Park

Highways
North West Bypass
Traffic Calming

Verges / Footpaths / Village Matters

Additional lighting for Church Brampton

CPR Training

Repairs to roadside verges including Church Lane
2017 Traffic Count

Overhanging Branches

DDC litter picking consultation

Flytipping

Administration

Website update

Pension Auto Enrolment

Annual Meeting of the Parish 24™ April 2017

Bank Reconciliation & Budget for month of February 2017
Distributed before the meeting



17/039

17/040

17/041

17/042

17/043

Accounts for Payment

Clerk’s salary — March 2017

HMR&C — March 2017

Chapel Brampton Litter Picker —March 2017
Church Brampton Litter Picker — March 2017
Clerk expenses to year end

F Fitch

Money Received

Interest - February  £1.91
VAT refund £1434.55
Grass cutting £831.12

Applications for Consideration

£27.50
£27.50
£109.18
£1080.00

Consideration of an application for demolition of existing single storey extension and
construction of two storey side extension at 42 Back Lane, Chapel Brampton — Application

Number DA/2017/0172
Planning Applications — Comments
Correspondence

To be circulated
Clerks and Councils Direct

Next Meeting 20" April 2017



